## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Ν			ame	Execution Date				
Francesco TORRE				08/04/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	MINIPACK-TO	MINIPACK-TORRE S.P.A.						
Street Address:	Via Provincial	Via Provinciale 54						
City:	Dalmine (BG)	Dalmine (BG)						
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY						
Postal Code:	1-24044							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 12162		12162	602					
Application Number: 12162602   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2								
Fax Number: (626)795-6321								
Correspondence will b	pe sent via US l	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00			
Phone:	Phone: (626) 796-4000							
Email: davidf@usip.com								
Correspondent Name: SHELDON MAK ROSE & ANDERSON PC								
Address Line 1:   100 Corson Street     Address Line 2:   Third Floor								
Address Line 2:   Third Floor     Address Line 4:   Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			18903US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David A. Farah, M.D.					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Rights#page1.tif source=Assignment of Rights#page2.tif								

Assignment of Rights in Inventio (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness	Docket No. 18903US		
Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)		
12/162,602	29 July 2008		
Inventor	Residence of Inventor		
Francesco TORRE	Via Provinciale 54 I-24044 Dalmine (BG) ITALY		
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
MINIPACK-TORRE S.P.A.	Via Provinciale 54 I-24044 Dalmine (BG) ITALY		

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

United States Patent Application No. 12/162,602 titled PACKAGING MACHINE EQUIPPED WITH INDEPENDENT CUTTING AND WELDING BARS filed on July 29, 2008

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum ofonedollars(\$ 1.00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;dollars

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness	Docket No. 18903US						
Inventor	Resider	nce of Inventor					
Francesco TORRE	Via Provinciale 54 I-24044 Dalmine (BG) ITALY						
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee					
MINIPACK-TORRE S.P.A.	Via Provinciale 54 I-24044 Dalmine (BG) ITALY						
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.							
Executed this なてい day of たいをいらて , in at Dalmino, ITALY	(Sig	De TORRE					

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02C/REV02